3 • Labour Force Survey, January 1990
The unemployment rate increased 0.1 to 7.8.
• Travel Between Canada and Other Countries, December
and Annual 1989
The number of one or more nights trips to Canada by non-residents was slightly
below the 1988 level, while record levels were set for Canadian travel abroad.
5
8 • New Housing Price Index, December 1989

~-1
•
How to Order Publications
Statistics Canada publications may be purchased by
mail order from Publication Sales, Room 1710, Main
Building, Statistics Canada, Ottawa K1A OT6 or phone
613-951-7277.
Please enclose cheque or money order payable to the
Receiver General for Canada/Publications and provide
full information on publications required (catalogue
number, title, issue).
Publications may also be ordered through Statistics
Canada's offices in St. John's, Halifax, Montreal, Ottawa,
Toronto, Winnipeg, Regina, Edmonton, Calgary  and
Vancouver, or from authorized bookstore agents or other
booksellers.
A national toll-free telephone order service is now in
operation at Statistics Canada. The toll-free line
(1-800-267-6677) can be used by Canadian customers
for the ordering of Statistics Canada products and
services.
Statistics Canada's Official Release Bulletin for Statistical
Information
Catalogue 11-001E. Price: Canada $105/year; other countries $126/year
Published by the Communications Division (Director — Douglas Newson)
Statistics Canada, 3-N, R.H. Coats Bldg., Ottawa K1A OT6.
Senior Editor: Greg Thomson (613-951-1116)
Editor: Bonnie Williams (613-951-1103)
Published under the authority of the Minister of Regional Industrial Expansion. Statistics
Canada should be credited when reproducing or quoting any pa rt  of this document. Extracts
from this publication may be reproduced for individual use without permission provided the
source is fully acknowledged. However, reproduction of this publication in whole or in pa rt  for
purposes of resale or redistribution requires written permission from the Publishing Se rv ices
Group, Permissions Officer, Canadian Government Publishing Centre, O ttawa, Canada Ki A
059. •
The Daily, February 9, 1990
•
PUBLICATIONS RELEASED
System of National Accounts - Gross Domestic
Product by Industry, November 1989.
Catalogue number 15-001
(Canada: $12.10/121; Other Countries: $14.50/145).
Financial Institutions - Financial Statistics, Third
Quarter 1989.
Catalogue number 61-006
(Canada: $42/$168; Other Countries: $50.50/$202).
Exports by Commodity (H.S. Based), November
1989.
Catalogue number 65-004
(Canada: $52.50/$525; Other Countries: $63/$630).
•
•
13
1111111111111111w~~iiaell
The Daily, February 9, 1990
MAJOR RELEASE DATES
Week of February 12 - 16
(Release dates are subject to change)
Anticipated
date(s) of 	 Title 	 Reference period
release
February
12 	 Farm Product Price Index 	 December 1989
12 	 New Motor Vehicle Sales 	 December 1989
12 	 Department Store Sales by 	 December 1989
Province and Metropolitan Area
16 	 The Consumer Price Index 	 January 1990
16 	 Preliminary Statement of 	 December 1989
Canadian International Trade
14